School Food Authorities (SFAs) with Alternate Agreements that have not accessed
the Direct Certification Report - School Year 2021-2022

Sponsor
Number

11010
41040
41050
41050
410100559
54025
19070
410101001
410101001

410101001
410101001
410101001
41010
41010
41010
41130
64040
08030
700204915
33070
03070
46080
34010
38170
41140
41140
63938
28090
13090
13090
330202626
330202626
53010
19125

34110
67060
73040

17010

Sponsor Name

Benton Harbor Area Schools

Byron Center Public Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Catholic Central High School
Chippewa Hills School District
Fowler Public Schools

Grand Rapids Christian High School
Grand Rapids Christian High School

Grand Rapids Christian High School
Grand Rapids Christian High School
Grand Rapids Christian High School
Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grand Rapids Public Schools
Grandville Public Schools

Hart Public School District

Hastings Area School District
Holland Christian High School

Holt Public Schools

Hopkins Public Schools

Hudson Area Schools

Ionia Public Schools

Jackson Public Schools
Kelloggsville Public Schools
Kelloggsville Public Schools

Keys Grace Academy

Kingsley Area Schools

Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Lansing Catholic Central High School
Lansing Catholic Central High School
Mason County Central Schools

Pewamo-Westphalia Community
Schools
Portland Public Schools

Reed City Area Public Schools

Saginaw Township Community
Schools
Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools

Building
Code

03317
06010
00820
00976
01817
03932
02620
00013
00494

00507
01001
09422
00873
01592
04018
01464
01590
04001
05385
06284
05173
03311
05635
05941
03332
03772
07532
03908
03821
09711
03185
07882
05243
03906

05479
04219
02982

03862

Building Name

River of Life School

Byron Center Christian School
Dutton Christian School

Dutton Christian School
Immaculate Heart of Mary School
St. Michael School

Most Holy Trinity School

Ada Christian School

Grand Rapids Christian Elementary
School
Living Stones Academy

Grand Rapids Christian High School
Grand Rapids Christian Middle School
San Juan Diego Academy
Northpointe Christian School

St. Stephen School

Grandville Christian School

Oceana Christian School

St. Rose of Lima Catholic School
Rose Park Christian School

Holt Lutheran Schools

St. Mary's Visitation School

Sacred Heart School

SS. Peter and Paul School

Trinity Lutheran School

Legacy Christian Elementary School
St. John Vianney School

Westside Christian Academy

St. Mary's of Hannah School

St. Joseph Elementary School
Calhoun Christian School
Resurrection School

St. Martha School

Ludington Area Catholic School

St. Mary School

St. Patrick's School
Trinity Lutheran School
Peace Lutheran School

St. Mary Catholic School



z‘:l?:::: Sponsor Name g:::mg Building Name

64080 Shelby Public Schools 02680 New Era Christian School
80010 South Haven Public Schools 06114 St. Paul Lutheran School
381703757 St. John the Evangelist School 04893 St. Mary Star of the Sea School
731903839 St. Lorenz Lutheran School 03839 St. Lorenz Lutheran School
03040 Wayland Union Schools 02585 Moline Christian School

03040 Wayland Union Schools 04028 St. Therese Catholic School
65045 West Branch-Rose City Area Schools | 03110 Calvary Christian Academy
410104443 West Catholic High School 01744 Holy Trinity Catholic School
410104443 West Catholic High School 03614 St. Anthony of Padua School
410104443 West Catholic High School 04036 St. Thomas the Apostle School
410104443 West Catholic High School 04443 West Catholic High School
70070 West Ottawa Public School District 03699 Corpus Christi Catholic School
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