School Food Authorities (SFAs) with Alternate Agreements that have not accessed the Direct Certification Report - School Year 2021-2022

Sponsor Number	Sponsor Name	Building Code	Building Name
11010	Benton Harbor Area Schools	03317	River of Life School
41040	Byron Center Public Schools	06010	Byron Center Christian School
41050	Caledonia Community Schools	00820	Dutton Christian School
41050	Caledonia Community Schools	00976	Dutton Christian School
410100559	Catholic Central High School	01817	Immaculate Heart of Mary School
54025	Chippewa Hills School District	03932	St. Michael School
19070	Fowler Public Schools	02620	Most Holy Trinity School
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School	00013	Ada Christian School
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School	00494	Grand Rapids Christian Elementary School
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School	00507	Living Stones Academy
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School	01001	Grand Rapids Christian High School
410101001	Grand Rapids Christian High School	09422	Grand Rapids Christian Middle School
41010	Grand Rapids Public Schools	00873	San Juan Diego Academy
41010	Grand Rapids Public Schools	01592	Northpointe Christian School
41010	Grand Rapids Public Schools	04018	St. Stephen School
41130	Grandville Public Schools	01464	Grandville Christian School
64040	Hart Public School District	01590	Oceana Christian School
08030	Hastings Area School District	04001	St. Rose of Lima Catholic School
700204915	Holland Christian High School	05385	Rose Park Christian School
33070	Holt Public Schools	06284	Holt Lutheran Schools
03070	Hopkins Public Schools	05173	St. Mary's Visitation School
46080	Hudson Area Schools	03311	Sacred Heart School
34010	Ionia Public Schools	05635	SS. Peter and Paul School
38170	Jackson Public Schools	05941	Trinity Lutheran School
41140	Kelloggsville Public Schools	03332	Legacy Christian Elementary School
41140	Kelloggsville Public Schools	03772	St. John Vianney School
63938	Keys Grace Academy	07532	Westside Christian Academy
28090	Kingsley Area Schools	03908	St. Mary's of Hannah School
13090	Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	03821	St. Joseph Elementary School
13090	Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	09711	Calhoun Christian School
330202626	Lansing Catholic Central High School	03185	Resurrection School
330202626	Lansing Catholic Central High School	07882	St. Martha School
53010	Mason County Central Schools	05243	Ludington Area Catholic School
19125	Pewamo-Westphalia Community Schools	03906	St. Mary School
34110	Portland Public Schools	05479	St. Patrick's School
67060	Reed City Area Public Schools	04219	Trinity Lutheran School
73040	Saginaw Township Community Schools	02982	Peace Lutheran School
17010	Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools	03862	St. Mary Catholic School

Sponsor Number	Sponsor Name	Building Code	Building Name
64080	Shelby Public Schools	02680	New Era Christian School
80010	South Haven Public Schools	06114	St. Paul Lutheran School
381703757	St. John the Evangelist School	04893	St. Mary Star of the Sea School
731903839	St. Lorenz Lutheran School	03839	St. Lorenz Lutheran School
03040	Wayland Union Schools	02585	Moline Christian School
03040	Wayland Union Schools	04028	St. Therese Catholic School
65045	West Branch-Rose City Area Schools	03110	Calvary Christian Academy
410104443	West Catholic High School	01744	Holy Trinity Catholic School
410104443	West Catholic High School	03614	St. Anthony of Padua School
410104443	West Catholic High School	04036	St. Thomas the Apostle School
410104443	West Catholic High School	04443	West Catholic High School
70070	West Ottawa Public School District	03699	Corpus Christi Catholic School